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Decision No. ____ 6_1_C_' _6_0 __ 

BEFORE "JllZ PUBLIC UTILITIES COMt1tSSIOt~ OF n-m. ". ST..'\lE ,OF " CALIFORNIA 

'E1s ie B. Ltmetta> ) 

Comola:f.ntm.t .... ) . ,) 
) 

. vs. ~ 

The Pacific Telephone and 'telegraph ), 
Company ~ a corporation,., ~ , 

Defendant. S 

Case No., 6974', 

------------------------------} 
Zlsie B. Ltmetta, in propria persona. 
LilWier ~ Felix & Rall,. by A • .J. I<rappman1 Jr.,. for 

the defendant. ' 
Roger Arnebergh, City Attorney~ by Bernard 

Patruslsy, Deputy City Attorney,. int~ec.er.· 

OPINIOR ... -~'-'------

~y the complaint herein, filed on september 8, 1960~ 

Elsie B. (Huddleston) Lunetta requests the restoration of telephone 

service at her residence, 3014 MirmesotaStreet, Los Angel'es>· 

California. 

By Decision No. 607n., dated September 20~ 1960, in 

Case No. 6974, the Commission ordered that the defendant> 

Ihe Pacific Telepbone and Telegraph Company, a corporation.,'. restore 

telephone service to the complaiDant pending a hearing on' the 

complaint herein. 
. , . . 

On September 28, 1960, the telephone company filed·. an ' 

answer, the principal allegation of whicJ:t was that the telephone· 
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company, pursuant to Decision No. 41415. dated April 6:, '1948,. in­

Case No.4930 (47 Cal. P.U.C. 853); on or about: July 21,' 1958:, had 

'reasonable cause to ~l:levc thae the eelephone service furnished 

to complainant under number CApitol 2-2073 at 30l4M1m:lesota S'tX'eet, 

Los. Angeles, C4li£ornia, was being .orwas· to be used as an 

i"Ostruinentalitydirectly or indirectly to violate or to 'aid and 

abet the violation of the law, and thathavillg such reasonable­

cause the defendant was required to, disc:otme~t the service,' pursuant 

to this Commission's Decision No. 41415, supra. 

A pu~lic bearing on the complaint was held before, 

Ex4mincr Kent C. Rogers in Los Angeles on October 21:, 1960. 

The complalDant testified that prior to August" 19~, 

sbe was the subscriber to the telephone service furnisbedby the 

defendant at 3014 Minnesota Street, Los Angeles, C.ali£ornia~'U1lder 

her maiden name of Elsie R. Huddleston; that on or. about August· 10, 

19~8-, ber telephone service was removed' by the defendant pursuant 

to inscructions from the Los Angeles Police Department; that she 

was arrested on that da:ce and the telephone service was 

disconnected; and that the telephone service was reconnected 

pursuant to au order' from this' Commission on or about-September 26~ 

1960. 

Exhibit: No.1 is a letter dated July 17 ~ 1955, from the 

Commander of the Administrative Vice Division of the Los Angeles' 

Police Department to the defendant advising the defendant: Olat: 

the telephone under num.ber CApitol 2-2073~ at 3014 Minnesota, Street:~ 
, ,', . 

Los Angeles, CalifQrnia,. was, on July 15~ 1~5S, being used, for, 

'the purpose of disseminatii2; horse racing infomtion' which 'was: . 
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being used in connection with bookmaking in' violation of Section 337a 

of the Penal Code; tha.t tile telephone bad been confiscated 4.nd 

requestiu~ that the defendant disCODnec~ the service. 

An employee of the telepbonecompany testified that this 

exhibit was received on July 21~ 19,58.; and that pursuant thereto- a 

centxal office disconnection was~ effected' on July" 24~. 1958;aud 

that pursuant to' Decision No. 60772~ supra, service was reconnected 

on September 20, 1960. It was the poSition of the telephone" 

company that it had acted with reasonable cause as that texm is 

used in Decision No. 41415,. supra,. in. diseormect:ing the· ~elephone . 

service inasmuch as it had received the' letter designated: as 

Exhibit NO'. 1. 

A polic.e officer connected' with the Vice Division "O'f the 

Los Angeles Police Department testified that on ,Ju1:y 15, 1958:,. he . 

arrested the complainant at her home; that priO'r to the arrest he 

called her" telephone number and placed a horse racebe'C; that he 

and other· officers went to' the complainant's hOUle'. and arrested her; 

that in the home they found a scratch sheet andbl.ank pads near 

the telephone; that while he was on the premises the telephone 

rang six or seven eimes;' that on one occasion the witness . answered 

the telephone and a male voice asked how the action was today; 

and that the telepbone was. removed. 

A£te:r full consideration of this record we find that . the 

telephone company's action was based upon reasonable cause as. that 

term is used in Decision No. 4141S~ supra. WefFrther' find that 

the evidence shows that the complainant's telephone 'Was used 

for bookmak:i.ng purposes in connection with horse. racing., . 

-3-



c. 6974 - RT! ds .~ 

e 

but in3smuch as complai.n3':lt has been without a telephone· for 

approximately two year$ the telephone service w1l1 be restored. 

The complaint of Elsie :s. Lunetta against The Pacific 

Telepbone and Telegraph Company,. a corporation, having been 

filed, a public hearing haVing been held thereon, the Commission 

being fully advised in the prem:Lses and' basing its decision ~pon 

the evidence of record, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

'Ihat the order of the Commission in Decision No,. 60 772,. 

dated September 20, 1960,. in. Case No. 6974~ temporarily restoring. 

telephone service to the compla:1nant,. be made perma:nent,. such 

restoration being. subject to all duly authorized rules and regula­

tions of the telephone company and to the exl.s.ting applicable.law. 

The effective date of this order shall' be twenty. days· 

after the date hereof. 

,,:Jf£&-e~:--.... 
. .. f· .. · ... '. . . 

. , ',' . .' ".' , " ~'" " ':., ,.' : .: '. 

, . 


